
2/6/76 

Dear Emery, 	"4.1-own 

Your FOI1 approach to LHO's having taken Ruseian language training at 
Monterey is exactly the right one. 

If I do not see in th attached papers proof that he did take thie training at 
the Defense Language institute, as your 2/4/76 note indicates, it remains the right 
pLoroach and you are doing fine. It should be followed up and exactly as you are doing. 

Do not be discourage by either my telling you that i know of no such record 
or if you get a negative response. The records at Keesler Field seen to have disap-
peared, too. 

Diligence and persistence nay pay off. I do think it is werth taking the time. 
If when I see the later communications I can make suggestions I will. 

If you get no interest from Church, the life of whose coLmittee is now short, 
there is new interest in the House, from those who have not yet destroyed their own 
credibility. 

Unless you have other plans, I'd suggest that you let this proof, if you get it, 
await that use, which I think  I can arrange, or consider the exclusive sale of it, which 
I think I can arrange for you, no that you can recoup some of your costs. 

I would recommend, if you ask my opinion, which you have not, giving credibility 
to those whose record is one of destroying the credibility of those who try to do 
responsible work. The end product would be counterproductive. 

I'll await hearing further from you, as your note says I will, before mailing 
this. 

Thanks and keep it upl This is the right way. 

Sincerely, 



Most recent developments on LHO and Language training. Would appear that your hunch was wrong. Oswald attended Defense Language Institute, Presidio of Monterey. Previous Government and Military reply were false. Records apparently exist. Military now stalling. 

Will sent reply to your 1-20-76 later date, maybe next week. Good luck 

Emory 
2-4-76 



A. DEPARTMNT OF THE NAVY 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
WASHINGTON, O C. 20350 

3 September 1975 

• 
Emory L. Brown, Jr. 

---Bcx 82, Squankum Road 
Howell, Few Jersey 07731 

Deer Mr. Brown: 

On behalf of President Ford, I am replying to your letter of :,,.:gust 23 regarding an allegation that Lee Harvey Oswald had received instruction in the Russian language while a member of the United States Marine Corps. 

Officials have reviewed Mr. Oswald's service records thoroughly in regard to your Question of Russian language studies. :jr. Oswald never attended a language school of any sort while a member of the United States Marine Corps. 

I am sorry my reply could not be more informative. However, there is simply nothing in Mr. Oswald's service record to indicate he ever received any instruction in Russian. 

Thank you for writing to the President. 

Sincerely, 

,Lr..; - : - ,111-,u."  • •-: ..e..-..;;:c.-  
Joseph T. 	_., Jr. 

Assistant  Secetary of the Navy 

7t"' 	 7-'4,5*444‘tAr-1.w.s 61544. 
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=WORE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, 

CERTIFIED NO. 
821791 

PLEASE ,,URNISH SERV10E(S) iNCICATID BY CHECKED 3LOCK(S) 
charges aaquEred ;-.1r cheat ,viers) 

r—i Show to whom, date and address 	1--1 Deliver ONLY 
LJ where delivered. 	 LJ to addressee  

REGISTERED NC- 	 SIGNATURE OR KANE OF ADDRESSEE at 

RECEIPT 
filelseeleberecl drekie described beicro::,,,4w1t,-,:-  

in; -7 

INURED NO. 

• . • .e.a. "-, 	At.:1; 

WIIERE DELNESED (Oal. 

Sox 82 Squankurn Road 
Howell, New Jersey 07731 
October 4, 1975 

By Certified Mail: e21791 

The Adjutant General 
Department of the Army 
Washington, D. C. 20310 

Dear Sir: 

This request is made pursuant to the provisions of 5 U.S.C. 552 
also known as the Freedom of information Act and sub section 
518.5 of said act. 

I would like to know If the lat2 Lee Harvey Oswald, a former 
Marine Corps private, serial 7,21ber 1653230, ever received any 
foreign language Instruction at an Army installation. ParticuI- 

__ arly, 1 would direct.your attention Ao the Defen*Language insti- 
i,::;-. .,-,,,tute located at. the Presldoof-Mdateray:aad.suggest:thatthe. 	-:„.. 

sought after records nay have 'been generated at t!..is facility. 
I: alv such records era locat•A, I would wis1-,  to ":12 provided w;th 

	

electrostatic copies of such. Thankyou. 	 . . 	. 	. ...., 	. 	 . 	. . 	-..v.,7!,•...,  

	

h''''''''''''.. '' . 	'''''.:' '*'''':-7''t.';'':,,-,?",?-1.-',-.!•;.)::4&!:•..-:-:•:,=:::-..it=4*•1:*.f.:•.=•--:.,::_,.:•_. 	.A4-,;.-:,...?..:.7,.4.1.,A40.,,*:_i 

Sln,neral y, 
- • 	• 

	

Si iD5R: 3e Mr" to 	Inert:Cf:= on ei.;...er .tide 

sessecessresretcatesta.-. oteeaccatest.faros.-escsoomuse‘.-̂ ecare..7Saccesr 	• •Ice .ce•act,"n4It'smk,"k"*wt4 
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FROKI 	5" return eddre•• on never... 	 ro.rE 	9 	Oct 	75 
wR. TER'S NAME/ TELEPHONE NO .  
Mr. Fraker - 693-1847 

xi ..,,,,R 	= OUR 	COMMUNICATION  (Kind. relerence eyrnbo). dar• 	pato...cr. or oat., , clortrilicatron) 
Freedom of Information Act request of 4 October 1975 was received in this office on 8 October 1975. 

ACTION TAKEN OR REQUESTED 

= REPLY WILL RE FURNISHED ON OR • 110u 7 	 = RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED 
= REQUEST DATE WHEN REPLY MAT SE EXPECTED 	 : FOR DIRECT REPLY 

— in WE NAVE SENT YOUR COMMUNICATION TO /5” b•low) 	 TO OS TA+N INFORMATION Director, Defense Language Institute, AITN: 	DLICP, Presidio of Monterey, CA 93940. 
..../ • 

.—I 0 THE R IN FORMA TIDN 	SUPPLIED 	OR 	LT RE OLE 5 "E D 

"P " "'"1' GRADE, "CYRUS H. RAKER 

Ch, Access & Release Br 

Records Management Dr y 

S I GNATURE 

.. 
( 	-, , r 	'•I 	7 eI4- - 

DA FORA 209, I Jan 70 REPLA CE!    EDITION OF 
. I NOv es WHICH will.. 

	

' 	 -RE USED. • 

	

: :• 	 .'1---  

DELAY, AEfiRRAL, OR FOLLOW•LIR NOTICE (AR Jdo-13,/ GPO 1972 0 • 4E7-147 
• 
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ely yours, 

r 

DEFENSE LANGUAGE INSTITUTE 
PRESIDIO OF MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA 9 39 40 

REPLY TO 
KnmmnoNm DLIMB-A 

Mr. Emory L. Brown, Jr. 
Box 82 Squankum Road 
Howell, New Jersey 07731 

Dear Mr. Brown: 

2 3 OCT 1975 

To process your Freedom of Information Act request, concern-
ing Lee Harvey Oswald would take one clerk approximately twelve 
hours of research at $6.50 per hour or an approximate cost 
to you of $78.00. If you would forward a check or money order 
in this amount payable to "The Treasurer of the United States," the research can begin. The time limits for processing your 
Freedom of Information Act request (10 working days) will not 
commence until payment is received. Should the final amount 
of fees assessed at the completion of processing your request 
be greater than the estimate, an additional fee will be assessed. 
You are cautioned, however, that this fee will be assessed 
even though no record may be found. 

I1C -7,S4CA LIAIE ER 
CAPT., USAF 
Adjutant 

Copy furnished: 
HQDA (DAAG-AMR-S) 

" 



, -•-• • 	1 ilirj Box 82 SquariKum Road 
Howe I 1 New Jersey 07731 
November 15, 1975 

By Certified Mail No. 821793 

NO4MtV the 	-, Q4ur;,H MatilWa4= 
• v*; 	or gich-t■ fedt!...t ;• 

Captain kIaA,SI1hefr, 	 that ;kr, Adjutant 	e room 	aqt-a‘cy  Defense •Language institute. . 	• u,e n  
Pres idlo of .Monterey, Cal forritalp4140 . 	• Attention: DLIMB-A 	 • •. 

Sr.a,:t7, kind of 
-..ze rp-zy I 	d 

was In thri 
the Aasessl nat 	. 

Ilsefice 

• -rtr -tt-Nr? 	I is v.1.1 ft 	 rrer near Captai 	i.- what is new 4.71 furbi 1.04 	 Esot•crtt Tiar,  Refererici*O 	adeto  y reJee 	O ober 'ig Pit ' 
4, Your rletteovisc 1.1-0,1-that the fee.* for, process! ng my FOIA request, based upon your $6.50 per-  hour' Sea rCh rate, could possibly run into leveratll hundred ,dol Jars..., should. the: research extend, beyond, the, . . 	ipst,l imateik twelve hours aisck, wi th dubious resu I ts a.  t -best,  ,,'Also, , J 4. 3,111fert.IFINK lour ,letAkri,sthit even  though the. name . and r 'seri a 1,-; 'number.  • of the Jivtlyi duet, j n,Ruestlen., ..i s '.knoWn, ,i' a',....-eather noteworthy on, to 	" 1: soy Ow tleast I that your ,..agency is .not bware - of whether . or Of - '• ---7=----  •"-- there are presently or were formerly .any. .reaords-generiatecr, a't the -Oefenser Language --Institute "consernIng Mr. Oswald.: „Accordiniilkt; 1,, 	•• an hereby-. requesting a waiver of such feeS,An acCordance'.:w t ._'.-.„'''' illtle:.5 U.S.C. 552 (a)(9(A) -1971._Arnmended, based upon.  the 'condi il ons _ If set-forth below. 	 . 	\ 	i Ti-4 7 	Alrf ...410. -3l* Tw 114! =.23-P-'t!Vrrit.W(14-1l71  1. THE RELEASE OF THE REQUESTED I NFROMAT I ON WOULD' PRIMARILY' BENEFIT -,-- 

11,e THE GENERAL PUBL IC AND I S THEREFORE, .OESERV I MG OF„.pLifil.15 pAnictii. 4 = 	related nyeltte-re, :::.... a.7. - -.:14
Individual
tl'lv - el-1.:. - pf--,-,- ,.- -1 cirtmel liam ,... VIIi... 

a r tinating -John .F,. Kennedy who at the Atme, held the. Publicly*: ffiee 1 
titctilWr Information,  concerns the :    	. who-  wa's .aC.ctise :or, ssaA \ 
c:,...:-..of ,  Pres 'dent of the United States., , Close examination-  of, avAl table records, by members of the public, have shown that the 'doVer*enta 6. IKE oft.tela,t ,Ftnqui.rTE1 rib:ITT-0,e :event!! surroundi rig- :the Assassination .Thi teeve juany-  unanswered questions In the pUb 1 teiarrid 'and i thaV '0 !.., ' - ' • ' number of such questions concern themselves with the military- , 

.-:. bacicg round. -of t.,Lee Harvey 0 swa id .., f InpV:t..ISAP !..‘ , 41,..s_ stticily lett  ii  .,. • . \ c le ; foreign -languages 40:n9 <-0.1a --.1,A1:1,1.--.4eIrti  Ittia :: the Iv- . • - --°. !If 1 4.1,00ter,  ' 7 1  V "a "t",•■ • - - ' {4  - t% ----# -.I,- 71.1.---•- 	ofitIleN7% 	•;*, •.'-a.;zTHEr.51 4E. .- dr Tw cROBL I- C.J0 BE BENEF I TED WOULIi. dliE _SIZABLE. 	" 7  ft-C.:.   
let -

i 
 
	
A 	

.  
	

. . 	, - - .4.'•'*'he - 	trrPe'f t 	 f. iI.'  f., i :PubII0-pollo9 byttaIsaic0 organizatrons which have ciaii:0c '   ? bas suchrr-surveys, has-shown that . the mai Ort.ti „of. the .:.Ame rl.can :pishtic -: ' ' enterta i ns, se r i ous doubts as -to. both the comp' etene a s7and .1tha -' ., -. z..: -  validity of the  Warren CO:miss:bon 'Report. ' -As Tate as September 19/5, on a nationally televised CBS.  program, the David Suskind 
. 	Show, • h is 	.......„,.., 	- ---- . .. 	•-•-: ■:- 61- Or     tria i 4.Z. e • f: TA I r■-• case 	t, • -, •,„.,. ,,,, .„.4 , 	. 4 ,..........e," . . ikve,-. 3 . --THE  $ I GN iE I CANCE OFJHE :RENEE!" .wouto DE -SUBSTANT lAt'.- • -:'' ' 

'.- 14-2 	' - • - F'-- - ot PZ.,-.1 • 17,„;•-..!,, ..;..: ;..,..;.:..- .„ 	.n,2:4,.. :t Almost I gated 1 a te ty following the weekend 'of ' the 'Aiiast rnairO'n and up to the present time, strocal cl•rcumstantiel evidence has • 

P.!,  1  Brown 

Ccrrvi s ons 
record 
I '745V 

,,,,..mrtneesroririlic.refesers 
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_.., 	 apt. Smallhere 

.., 	 page 2 

November 15, 1975 

developed which indicates that Mr. Oswald maintained some kind of 

clandestine relationship with one or more federal agency involved 

in intelligence activities. Futhermore, that Mr. Oswald was in the 

service of one or more such agency at the time of the Assassination. 

A requirement of individuals working In the intelligence fields, 

is a knowledge of foreign languages. 

The most convencing evidence is the fact that the Warren Commissions 

General Counsel stated in what is now a matter of public record 

( page 101 	Commission Executive meeting of 27 January 1964) 

that Mr.
A 
 °& indeed studied at the Defense Language Institute. 

4. TANGIBLE PUBLIC GOOD WOULD BE REALIZED. 

Obviously, the public good is dependant upon the actions of the 

government under which they live and if the public can be confident 

that their best interest is being served, such would greatly lead 

to the stability of the Nation. However, recent history has shown 
the public that their trust in government has been betrayed and 

the requester feels that the Warren Commission Report is an out-

standing example of a stuiabling block for public trust. The release 

of the requested information would assist members of the public in 

dealing with the issues of the case. 

S. THE PRIVATE INTEREST OF THE REQUESTOR WOULD NOT BE FUTHERED. 

- The requestor has been conducting private research on this matter, 

mod related matters for approximately eight years, during which ;',. 

time he has neither sought nor recieved any financial gain from ' -0,  

• or for his labors_. So it is at this time, that the requestor ' : ' it,,4  

n 	 -1; continues to shun;, any interest in financial - gain from his work. - 	•' -.:-. 

6. THE USEFULNESVOF - THE MATERIALTO:BE RELEASED WOULD BE:JO INFORM i.1,.,, 

'.THE.PUBLIC4:414i.,.. 	
• 	- - 	-:- 	,,.,•,--. 	....,46- 	:744.10.A .- • . 	-- 	,' 

. 

_,-.--„.....c.._. ..,.-. 	•,1*-. „sv, . 	 , 
41411rM“:".- tri -- 	•  	-1,4.-- .,.,30--  --1,4:Itv-y!---,.)-.. 	 . 	, . . 

, 	 The highly queitIonableLaCtiVfiles of'.7Ahe past-Administration have [ 0, 

2 	 clearly shewn/that'-the American public can -not'takefor granted, '; 	', 4. 

/ 	
that the conlruct,-..of:its_federally_aPPOinteee& npr elected officials 
is beyond reproach oi-abovesuspicion*:,i,Ireta-representative democ-

racy the people.have a'right-to-knowabourAhe'governments activities 

which is:_thez.reason.why the FOIA waslrittiti: --The public therefore 

has a riiiht tceknow-If- the Warren, Commission Report-is accurate on • 

all polinte, including.the one'  with which the requester is presently ' 

conceOed-, , 	

. 

• ',;.e.-:;,- 	'..,:*=---, 	. 
; 	,.:f': 7,7"--apr=ri 	1. ...17.4-: ,...- 1  .'• 	 i 	: 	. .' ..'-:"., • 	• • 1: ':. -.;,• 	 . 

_,Y' L undiittand!,that -a determination of waiver In this case,. 
would I5e enitrelyAlscretionary on your part and I would therefore 

hope that because'  of 	preceeding argumentjoi waiver, you might 

make the information abailbble with out the charging of search fees. 

Sincerely, 

Emory L Brown, Jr. 



DEFENSE LANGUAGE INSTITUTE 
PRESIDIO OP MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA 93940 

REPLY TO 
ATTENTION OF: DLII{B -A 

1 DEC 1975 

— 

MT. Emory L. Brown, Jr. 
Box 82*Squankum Road 

.:Howell,lieut—Tersey_707731 

Dear Br. Brown: 

• - 
-•- order. to provide you with the information you requested at no cost to 

--you, it must be determined if the information will be used in the public 
interest, and aatas a private venture for monetary or personal gain. Re-
quest, you forward a notarized statement declaring what you intend to do  
with the information; DLI will then make a decision concerning the pro- 

- 	priety of your request. 

1 	 0,,.....14,1KM,,,70-V,V4-7.7X'I..^2-M51.4 1.4400W.S...G.V.rtd.S.M7't =OR ..-.7D:Ziket.M.1.0181,514.141=4M,Fgeti2k4W+1*-eirLi..1!,:r..,If.k.VAirr!tr."*I.: 

Sincerely Yours, 

ii. A. S Pi LIME ' 
Capt, USAF 
Adjutant 

""74.?"-^"•-•-  



Box 82 Squankum Road 
Howell, New Jersey 07731 
December 18, 1975 

By Certified Mail No. 821800 

Captain Kim A. Smallheer, U.S.A.F. 
Adjutant 
Defense Language Institute 
Presidio of Monterey, California 93940 
Attention: DLIMB-A 

Dear Captain: 

This is in reply to your letter of December 1, 1975, in which you 
requested that I furnish you with a notarized statement declaring 
what my intentions are regarding the information that I am seeking 
from the Defense Language institute under the provisions of Title 
5 United States Code 552, (a)(4)(A), 1974 Ammended. 

STATEMENT 

The transcript of the January 27, 1964 Executive meeting of the 
President's Commission on the Assassination of President Kennedy 
shows that one Lee Harvey Oswald, a former Marine, serial number 
165 32 30, received training at the Defense Language Institute, 
Presidio of Monterey, California. 4lowever, records pertaining to 
this training which Mr. Oswald received are not a part of his 
official military service record, as reproduced in the twenty-six 
volumes of hearings and exhibits comprising the published report o 
the President's Commission. 

In view of the recent public disclosures which have shown that the 
employees of at least one Federal agency, namely the Federal Bureau 
of Investigation, knowingly and willfully destroyed certain evidence 
concerning Mr. Oswald and the Assassination, the Requester is con- I 
cerned that records being sought, have not also vanished or under-
gone alterations. Because the existance of these records has been 
suppressed from public knowledge and they are presently being with-
held from disclosure, the Requester is very much interested in the 
content of such records and what affect, if any, this information 
;might have upon the official findings of the President's Commission. 

The matter of the Public interest was discussed in detaij,“n. the. 
Requester's letter to you dated November 15, 1975 and itjs.  felt 
that this aspect was given adequate coverage. It is not the'intent- 
ion of the Requester to use 	sought afar information for any 
personal or monetary gain. The information will be evaluated and 
then made available to the Public by means of the news media and 
members of Congress who have expressed an interest in the investigat-
ion of the Assassination. 

Si cerely, 

17:7775rwn, Jr., Requester 

l'Sworn to and affirmed before me this eighteenth day of December, 
ninteen hundred and seventy five. 

ROBERT H. TAYLOR 
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEF'.:EY 

PAY Convniuinn 	 17 • n-rn 

 

 



Box 82 Squankum Road 
Howell, New Jersey 07731 
January 16, 1976 

By Certified Mail No. 821799 

Honorable Frank Church 
Senate Select Committee to Study Governmental Operations 

with Respect to Intelligence Activities 
G. 308 Dirksen Senate Office Building 
Washington, D. C. 20000 

Dear Sir: 

Subsection (f) of the Freedom of Information Act, 
states that the seven categories of exemptions are not to be 
as authority to withhold information from Congress. Because of 
that, along with the fact that your committee Is looking into 
certain aspects of the J.F.K. Assassination, I bring the follow-
ing matter to your attention. Hopefully, various federal agencys 
will no longer be allowed to withhold from the American Public, 
vital evidence which will give the people the true circumstances 
surrounding the murder. 

The enclosed file copy represents an up to date report 
on my inquiry into the allegation that Lee Harvey Oswald received 
special training from the military prior to his " defection " to 
the Soviet Union. From the very outset, those I contacted , have 
denied that Oswald had ever received any instruction in foreign 
languages, during the time he was in the Marine Corps. That 
official posttoon was maintained even after, in July 1974, a 
Warren Commission Report transcript containing a statement that 
Oswald did receive such training, was made public. This train-
ing was given at the Defense Language institute, Presidio of 
Monterey, California. This Information is eLompletelx_suppressed 
from his official service record and is not to be found among the 
twenty-six volumes of the Warren Report. 

I have been in touch with the Defense Language Institute 
which is presently stalling me off, after they blew it and admitted 
that they do have records on Oswald. All of the previous officials 
who knew about this or had access to it, did in fact lie to me. 
This information is being sought under the provisions of the 
FOIA but due to recent stuelations that some of this evidence 
( general ) has been destroyed by the Federal Bureau of Investigat-
ion, I fear for the DU records and their fate. I implore you to 
act quickly in securing these records before they are " misplaced " 
or re-written. Their value is, I am sure, self evident. 

Sincerely, 

Emory L Brown, Jr. 


